



GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street
Flint, MI 48503-3995
Website: www.gcrc.org
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027
Fax (810) 767-5373 – Administration
Fax (810) 767-3634 – Maintenance

DATE: December 19, 2022

TO: Allied Construction Co.
T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
Ace-Saginaw Paving Co.
Superior Contracting Group, LLC
Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.
Ajax Paving
Cadillac Asphalt

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation
Enid Boulevard/Golden Shores Subdivision
GCRC No. 459-56-W50817 & 459-56-W50821

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on December 19, 2022.

Sincerely,
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Eric Johnston", is written over the printed name and title.

Eric Johnston, P.E.
Director of Engineering

Enclosure

cc: Steven Nagy – Fleis & Vandenbrink
Vince Lorraine - Fenton Township
EJ
AP
RH
GG
TK
File

Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe, cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.



Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 854260
Description: Road Rehabilitation
Location: Enid / Golden Shores Fenton Township
Projects(s): 854260 Enid Boulevard, 854260 Golden Shores

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$781,336.00	-2.92%	0.00%
1	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$804,904.85	0.00%	3.01%
2	(01276) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.	\$855,004.20	6.22%	9.42%
3	(_2) Ace Asphalt & Paving Company	\$1,010,717.00	25.56%	29.35%
4	(07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	\$1,281,616.20	59.22%	64.02%
5	(_292020) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	\$1,308,060.20	62.51%	67.41%
6	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$1,460,543.50	81.45%	86.92%
7	(_1) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	\$1,489,258.00	85.02%	90.60%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(2) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020	326	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,890.00	\$17.00	\$5,542.00	\$24.00	\$7,824.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0002	2047011	3,105	Syd	\$10.00	\$31,050.00	\$9.50	\$29,497.50	\$12.00	\$37,260.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050010	15	Cyd	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	255	Cyd	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2057021	300	Cyd	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified								
0006	2080020	23	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0007	3062001	13	Ea	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$320.00	\$4,160.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
	Driveway Maintenance, Residential								
0008	4030004	17	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$25,925.00	\$812.00	\$13,804.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0009	4030015	17	Ea	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$925.00	\$15,725.00	\$835.00	\$14,195.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C								
0010	4030280	25.5	Ft	\$300.00	\$7,650.00	\$320.00	\$8,160.00	\$200.00	\$5,100.00
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth								
0011	4030290	20	Ea	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0012	5010002	18,457	Syd	\$3.00	\$55,371.00	\$4.45	\$82,133.65	\$4.10	\$75,673.70
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0013	5010025	1,631	Ton	\$150.00	\$244,650.00	\$131.20	\$213,987.20	\$145.00	\$236,495.00
	Hand Patching								
0014	5010033	2,766	Ton	\$100.00	\$276,600.00	\$108.35	\$299,696.10	\$114.00	\$315,324.00
	HMA, 13A								
0015	8020031	326	Ft	\$50.00	\$16,300.00	\$65.90	\$21,483.40	\$36.75	\$11,980.50
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2								
0016	8070095	62	Ea	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
	Post, Mailbox								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(2) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8127051	1	LSUM	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special (Enid)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,365.00	\$8,365.00	\$15,669.00	\$15,669.00
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special (Golden Shores)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,355.00	\$11,355.00	\$29,454.00	\$29,454.00
0019	8167011	860	Syd	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	\$15.00	\$12,900.00	\$16.00	\$13,760.00	\$13.00	\$11,180.00
0020	8217050	1	Ea	_ Monument Preservation, Special	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
0021	8257050	14	Ea	_ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,815.00	\$25,410.00
Bid Totals:						\$781,336.00		\$804,904.85		\$855,004.20

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ace Asphalt & Paving Company		(4) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		(5) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020	326	Ft	\$24.00	\$7,824.00	\$18.00	\$5,868.00	\$15.00	\$4,890.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0002	2047011	3,105	Syd	\$17.00	\$52,785.00	\$11.00	\$34,155.00	\$80.00	\$248,400.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050010	15	Cyd	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	255	Cyd	\$28.00	\$7,140.00	\$28.00	\$7,140.00	\$40.00	\$10,200.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2057021	300	Cyd	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified								
0006	2080020	23	Ea	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$145.00	\$3,335.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0007	3062001	13	Ea	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
	Driveway Maintenance, Residential								
0008	4030004	17	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0009	4030015	17	Ea	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$1,075.00	\$18,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C								
0010	4030280	25.5	Ft	\$330.00	\$8,415.00	\$310.00	\$7,905.00	\$300.00	\$7,650.00
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth								
0011	4030290	20	Ea	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0012	5010002	18,457	Syd	\$6.00	\$110,742.00	\$9.00	\$166,113.00	\$3.60	\$66,445.20
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0013	5010025	1,631	Ton	\$175.00	\$285,425.00	\$200.00	\$326,200.00	\$185.00	\$301,735.00
	Hand Patching								
0014	5010033	2,766	Ton	\$136.00	\$376,176.00	\$160.00	\$442,560.00	\$135.00	\$373,410.00
	HMA, 13A								
0015	8020031	326	Ft	\$70.00	\$22,820.00	\$62.00	\$20,212.00	\$80.00	\$26,080.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2								
0016	8070095	62	Ea	\$175.00	\$10,850.00	\$160.00	\$9,920.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
	Post, Mailbox								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(3) Ace Asphalt & Paving Company		(4) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		(5) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8127051	1	LSUM	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special (Enid)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$68,996.60	\$68,996.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special (Golden Shores)	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$68,996.60	\$68,996.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0019	8167011	860	Syd	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	\$9.50	\$8,170.00	\$11.00	\$9,460.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00
0020	8217050	1	Ea	_ Monument Preservation, Special	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0021	8257050	14	Ea	_ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$1,010,717.00		\$1,281,616.20		\$1,308,060.20

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		(7) Cadillac Asphalt LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	2040020	326	Ft	\$30.00	\$9,780.00	\$12.00	\$3,912.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0002	2047011	3,105	Syd	\$22.00	\$68,310.00	\$28.00	\$86,940.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050010	15	Cyd	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	255	Cyd	\$46.00	\$11,730.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2057021	300	Cyd	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified								
0006	2080020	23	Ea	\$185.00	\$4,255.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0007	3062001	13	Ea	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00		\$0.00
	Driveway Maintenance, Residential								
0008	4030004	17	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0009	4030015	17	Ea	\$1,610.00	\$27,370.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C								
0010	4030280	25.5	Ft	\$800.00	\$20,400.00	\$500.00	\$12,750.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth								
0011	4030290	20	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0012	5010002	18,457	Syd	\$6.50	\$119,970.50	\$9.00	\$166,113.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0013	5010025	1,631	Ton	\$230.00	\$375,130.00	\$170.00	\$277,270.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0014	5010033	2,766	Ton	\$155.00	\$428,730.00	\$170.00	\$470,220.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0015	8020031	326	Ft	\$63.00	\$20,538.00	\$53.00	\$17,278.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2								
0016	8070095	62	Ea	\$215.00	\$13,330.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00		\$0.00
	Post, Mailbox								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		(7) Cadillac Asphalt LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8127051	1	LSUM	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special (Enid)								
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special (Golden Shores)								
0019	8167011	860	Syd	\$20.00	\$17,200.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
0020	8217050	1	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Monument Preservation, Special								
0021	8257050	14	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special								
Bid Totals:				\$1,460,543.50		\$1,489,258.00			